

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1801 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHINYA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1799 of 2008

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1800 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 14/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears in the matters.

The office report is not legible.

Repeatedly despite giving instructions, Section II

is not submitting legible report. When columns at Sl.No.1 to

Sl.No.10 in the printed format of the office report are not

being used, then there is no necessity to use the printed

format of office report. This was earlier also made clear to

Item Np.84

-2-

the said Section by giving oral instructions. Despite the

same Section II is submitting illegible office report. When a

detailed writing is required in the office report, it is

advisable to prepare a clear office report in legible writing/

typing. Office to submit a clear and legible report giving

the details of Appeals number-wise.

List the matter on 27.9.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)

