

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1800 OF 2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURJA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 01/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.(not present)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Further time of three weeks is granted to the
Advocate-on-Record for the appellant to comply with the
Office Report for Directions dated 8th day of February, 2012.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master