

: ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1800 OF 2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURJA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with Office Report)

Date: 20/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.(N.P.)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the parties.

However, six weeks' further time is granted to the counsel for the appellant to take steps for recording abatement of appeal against deceased Respondent Nos. 4 and 5, failing which, the default be reported to the Court for necessary Orders.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master