

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. NOS.22858 AND 22859 OF 2012
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1801 OF 2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

BHINYA RAM & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CRL.M.P. NOS.22929 AND 22930 OF 2012
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1800 OF 2008

O R D E R

These petitions have been filed for abatement of the appeals against respondent No.5 in Criminal Appeal No.1801 of 2008 and respondent nos. 4 and 5 in Criminal Appeal No.1800 of 2008, who are reported to be dead and the death certificates in support of the same have been filed.

The appeals, therefore, stand abated in respect of respondent No.5 in Criminal Appeal No.1801 of 2008 and respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in Criminal Appeal No.1800 of 2008.

All the above mentioned Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are, accordingly, allowed.

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

NEW DELHI
MARCH 15, 2013.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.22858 & 22859 OF 2012
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1801 OF 2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHINYA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for abatement of appeal against respondent no.5 and office report)

WITH 22929 & 22930 OF 2012 IN CRL.APPEAL NO.1800/2008

(with application for abatement of appeal, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
For Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Singh Dhillon, Adv.
For Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These petitions have been filed for abatement of the appeals against respondent No.5 in Criminal Appeal No.1801 of 2008 and respondent nos. 4 and 5 in Criminal Appeal No.1800 of 2008, who are reported to be dead and the death certificates in support of the same have been filed.

The appeals, therefore, stand abated in respect of respondent No.5 in Criminal Appeal No.1801 of 2008 and respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in Criminal Appeal No.1800 of 2008.

All the above mentioned Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are, accordingly, allowed.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(P.S. Tyagi)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|

(Signed order is placed on the file.)